

CS-6046-2022

Urmila Vs. Vinod & Ors.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Amit Rathee, counsel for defendants.

Today the case was fixed for concluding evidence of plaintiff. The case is called out several times, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff. It is 10:30 am. Now file be taken up at 12:30 pm.

Date of Order: 26.10.2023 Shourabh Kumar SG III	(Anil Kumar Yadav) CJ/JD,Gurugram UID NO. HR-0415
---	---

CS-6046-2022

Urmila Vs. Vinod & Ors.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Amit Rathee, counsel for defendants.

File taken up at 12:30 pm. The case is called out several times, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Now file be taken up at 3:00 pm.

Date of Order: 26.10.2023 Shourabh Kumar SG III	(Anil Kumar Yadav) CJ/JD,Gurugram UID NO. HR-0415
---	---

CS-6046-2022

Urmila Vs. Vinod & Ors.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Amit Rathee, counsel for defendants.

File taken up at 3:00 pm. The case is called out several times, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff. However, in between proxy counsel had appeared but, he did not uttered even a single word regarding evidence. The plaintiff has availed several effective opportunities. But, not even a single witness has been examined. Therefore, evidence of plaintiff is closed by court order. Taking a lenient view now to come upon **02.12.2023** for evidence of defendant.

Date of Order: 26.10.2023 Shourabh Kumar SG III	(Anil Kumar Yadav) CJ/JD,Gurugram UID NO. HR-0415
---	---