

OM PARKASH VS STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR
AND ORS etc.

Present: Sh. Manish Verma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. GP assisted by Sh. Ravinder, Clerk for defendant No. 1 to
3.

Today, the case was fixed for cross-examination of DW1 and
for remaining evidence of defendant. Anil Kumar DW 1 is present but
could not be examined on request of learned GP. Adjournment sought.
Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up on **03.08.2026** for cross-examination of DW1
and for remaining evidence of defendant.

**DW1 is directed to appear before the court for his cross-examination.
Learned counsel for plaintiff is also directed to appear before the court on
the next date of hearing and be ready to cross-examine the DW1.**

Date of Order : 30.07.2026

(Bhavik)
Stenographer-III

(Manjot Kaur)
CJ(JD), Gurugram
UID No. HR0600